

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Ginal

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 16, strike "AND YOUTH" and substitute
- 2 "YOUTH; AND OLDER COLORADANS".
- 3 Page 4, line 13, strike "AND YOUTH." and substitute "YOUTH; AND OLDER
- 4 COLORADANS.".
- 5 Page 10, line 22, strike "YOUTH AND" and substitute "YOUTH, ADULTS,
- 6 AND OLDER COLORADANS OR SERVES YOUTH, ADULTS, AND OLDER
- 7 COLORADANS WHO HAVE DISORDERED EATING".
- 8 Page 10, strike line 23.
- 9 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated April 24, 2023, page
- 10 2, line 18, after "YOUTH," insert "OLDER COLORADANS,".
- 11 Page 3 of the report, strike line 13 and substitute "EATING IN YOUTH,
- 12 ADULTS, AND OLDER COLORADANS.".

** ** ** ** **